CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: MARC JILL GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2007-0715101446415023

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE			
10	packs	Arrow index self adhesive writable	104.00	1,040.00
16	tubes	Ballpen, 50's, retractable, black	328.50	5,256.00
5	tubes	Ballpen, 50's, retractable, blue	328.50	1,642.50
2	tubes	Ballpen, 50's, retractable, red	328.50	657.00
1	box	Ballpen, ballpoint, black, 12's	74.25	74.25
3	bxs	Ballpen, 0.5, ballpoint, black, 12's	74.25	222.75
1	box	Ballpen, 0.5, ballpoint, blue, 12's	74.25	74.25
1	box	Ballpen, 0.5, ballpoint, red, 12's	74.25	74.25
2	bxs	Ballpen, ballpoint, super fine, black	247.50	495.00
10	bxs	Ballpen, ballpoint, fine, black, 12's	247.50	2,475.00
3	bxs	Ballpen, ballpoint, fine, blue, 12's	247.50	742.50
1	box	Ballpen, retractable, fine, black, 12's	945.00	945.00
1	box	Ballpen, retractable, fine, blue, 12's	945.00	945.00
5	pcs	Ballpen holder	153.00	765.00
14	bxs	Binder clip, 3/4"	44.80	627.20
18	bxs	Binder clip, 1"	49.50	891.00
5	bxs	Binder clip, 1 1/4"	49.50	247.50
7	bxs	Binder clip, 1 5/8"	74.25	519.75
9	bxs	Binder clip, 2"	89.50	805.50
5	pcs	Binder folder, long	337.00	1,685.00
4	rms	Book paper, sub20, 70g/m2, A3	655.00	2,620.00
25	rms	Book paper, sub20, 70g/m2, A4	258.50	6,462.50
485	rms	Book paper, sub20, 70g/m2, long	278.50	135,072.50
298	rms	Book paper, sub20, 70g/m2, short	248.50	74,053.00
5	packs	Brown Paper Bag, 11x16, 100's	109.00	545.00
5	packs	Brown Paper Bag, 4x2x8, 100's	69.00	345.00
5	packs	Brown Paper Bag, 4x3x9, 100's	79.00	395.00
5	packs	Brown Paper Bag, 5x3x10, 100's	89.00	445.00
20	rolls	Calculator Adding Machine Slip, 2 1/4"	74.50	1,490.00
2	pcs	Calculator, 12 digits I IVE BIG LOL BUG ON PENSIL OL	1,095.00	2,190.00
2	pcs	Calculator, 14 digits, 2-way power	1,245.00	2,490.00
1	pack	Carbon paper, long, black	945.00	945.00
2	packs	Carbon paper, long, blue	945.00	1,890.00
	In c	Sub-total 1		249,127.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this JUL

/ in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

BAC Member

Engineer II CKUOM 6006 (US) 1910 Planning Officer III USUQ 6A6U **BAC** Member

Legal Assistant I **BAC** Member

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIALL. ACEDERA City Engineer BAC Chairperson

Lety Mayo End User